
ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION NO. 2023-07-26A 

Whereas, it has been determined that it is now necessary to appropriate more money than was 
originally appropriated in the annual budget; now, therefore: 

Sec. 1. Be it ordained (resolved) by the Town Council of St. John, Lake County, that for 
the expenses of the taxing unit the following additional sums of money are hereby appropriated 
out of the funds named and for the purposes specified, subject to laws governing the same: 

  

  

    

      

Fund Name: GENERAL AMOUNT AMOUNT APPROVED — 
REQUESTED BY FISCAL BODY 

Major Budget Classification: 
Town Council Other Improvements $299,435 $299,435 

General Total: $299,435 $299,435 

Fund Name: PD ASSET FORFEITURE AMOUNT AMOUNT APPROVED 
REQUESTED BY FISCAL BODY 

Major Budget Classification: 
Other Equipment $60,000 $60,000 

PD Asset Forfeiture Total: $60,000 $60,000 

Fund Name: INDIANA ARTS GRANT AMOUNT AMOUNT APPROVED 
REQUESTED BY FISCAL BODY 

Major Budget Classification: 

Other Supplies $2,925 $2,925 

Indiana Arts Grant Total: $2,925 $2,925 

Fund Name: 2020 GO BOND AMOUNT AMOUNT APPROVED 

eee ee ee ne _.REQUESTED ___BY FISCAL BODY __ 
Major Budget Classification: 
Litigation Cost $999,021 $999,021 
93" Ave Corridor Project $323,421 $323,421 

2020 GO Bond Total: $1,322,442 $1,322,442 

Fund Name: PARK & RECREATION AMOUNT AMOUNT APPROVED 
REQUESTED BY FISCAL BODY 

Major Budget Classification: 
Engineering $83,300 $83,300 

Consulting $19,000 $19,000 
Founder’s Park $272,750 $272,750 

Park & Recreation Total: $375,050 $375,050



Adopted this day of July , 2023. 

  

  

MICHAEL SCHILLING, Presitjett GERALD SWETS, Vice-President 

a Meta sdb e—— 
BRYAN BLAZAK, Némnber WAYNE PONDINAS, Member 

MIKE AURELIO, Member 
  

ATTEST: 

Pen RB -Hernance 
Beth R. Hernandez, [AMC, CMC, CPHI 
Clerk-Treasurer


